Phoenix 2022
Prize List

Individual Events

0101

0102

0103

0104

0121

0122

0123

0141

0142

0201

0202
0204
0301

0302

25m Precision GRSB

25m Precision GRCF

25m Precision GRCF Open

25m Precision GRCF Classic

25m Precision LBP

25m Precision LBR

25m Precision AP

25m Precision MLP

25m Precision MLR

25m Precision Benchrest GRSB

25m Precision Benchrest GRCF
25m Precision Benchrest GRCF Classic
50m Precision GRSB

50m Precision GRCF

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

2949
167

2330
167

2939
3428
2987
570

3138
570

3267
034

2987
3428
2987
3769
2055
3138
1844
075

1281
3678
3570
629

3925
1358
296

2537
3675

4545
2753
3428
2055
3767
4544

Frank Cullen
Keith Cox
Robert J Tonner
Keith Cox

Flippie van Tonder

Steve Lane
Adam Chapman
Les Pearson
Andrew Graver
Les Pearson
Keith Kilvington
Neil Francis
Adam Chapman
Steve Lane
Adam Chapman
Lee Townsend
Jonny Cormie
Andrew Graver
Andrew McGee
Anthony Bowden
Stuart Rankine
Andy Burt
Michael Cutler
Dave Robinson
David Ellison
Michael Deakin
Dave Hackett
Paul Nicol

Clive Ward

<no entries>
Stoffel Bester
Jake Mossom
Steve Lane
Jonny Cormie
Charlie Horner

Dries van Lingen

291
284
279
298
298
297
298
297
296
294
293
290
286
284
285
282
275
281
278
132
130
129
130
125
123
300
300
300
300

293
290

289

284
280
278

7X
10X
7X
18X
14X
13X
13X
15X
15X
11X
15X
6X
7X
8X
7X
7X
7X
5X
4X
0X
1X
1X
4X
1X
1X
30X
26X
22X
30X

11X
4X
11X
11X
5X
4X
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0303
0304

0321

0322
0341
0342
0401

0402
0404
0501

0502

0503

0504

0521

0522
0701

50m Precision GRCF Open
50m Precision GRCF Classic

50m Precision LBP

50m Precision LBR
50m Precision MLP
50m Precision MLR
50m Precision Benchrest GRSB

50m Precision Benchrest GRCF
50m Precision Benchrest GRCF Classic
America Match GRSB

America Match GRCF

America Match GRCF Open

America Match GRCF Classic

America Match LBP

America Match LBR
Timed & Precision 1 GRSB

O U 00O 00 ©m w w >» >» >» X X X

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st=
1st=
1st=

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

2987
1057
570

3203
3428
3044
034

683

3925
3570
1358
4104
3623
3675

1358
3829
2987
167

2939
2337
1022
3267
2148
034

4385
050

1990
3106
3395
2968
1542
2337
2176
2114
3256
2539
1436
166

4553
4385
2095

Adam Chapman
Andy Summers
Les Pearson
Rob Wheeler
Steve Lane
Dave Morrow
Neil Francis

Jim Smith

David Ellison
Michael Cutler
Michael Deakin
Oscar Deakin
lan Perkins
Clive Ward

<no entries>
Michael Deakin
David Farmer
Adam Chapman
Keith Cox
Flippie van Tonder
Greg Rastall
Steve Lamb
Keith Kilvington
Pet Pearson
Neil Francis
Joe Mabbitt
Dave Berry
Chris West
Jimmy Byrne
Joe Pugh

Will Danaher
Jon Avetoomyan
Greg Rastall
Jeff Kehoe
Sophie West
Malcolm Stewart
Christopher Vale
Bruno BliBe
lan Cox

John Dowds
Joe Mabbitt

Andreas Steinke

275
274
272
267
267
259
257
215
87
106
300
300
300
295

286
282
280
292
285
284
274
276
273
273
273
225
299
299
299
300
300
299
299
298
298
297
295
295
293
290
289

5X
3X
3X
4X
4X
2X
2X
2X
0X
0X
30X
30X
30X
15X

8X
5X
4X
13X
7X
13X
9X
4X
3X
4x
4x
3X
21X
19X
19X
16X
12X
14X
14X
13X
12X
13X
13X
10X
6X
5X
5X
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0702 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF

0703 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Open

0704 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Classic

0721 Timed & Precision 1 LBP Open

0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR Open

0723 Timed & Precision 1 AP

0724 Timed & Precision 1 LBP Iron Sights

0725 Timed & Precision 1 LBR Iron Sights

U U o000 wmww>» >» > > X X

W W w>r» > > X Www> > > X X

1st=
1st=
1st
2nd
3rd=
3rd=
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

3395
167
3829
3428
2337
632
3807
296
3649
2539
2968
3789
4452
3106
2094
1243
282
243
1057
052
2176
3428
3044
2886
1773
167
2647
717
2752
358
717
711
4211
2141
3086
030
625
1844
3428
358
2055
358

Joe Pugh

Keith Cox

David Farmer
Steve Lane
Greg Rastall
John Robinson
Daniel Blagojevic
Dave Hackett
Denis Cummins
Christopher Vale
Will Danaher
Kevin Mayo
Michael Chapman
Jimmy Byrne
Martin Steinke
Shane Dinkin
David Green
Paul Flanagan
Andy Summers
Gerry Betteridge
Jeff Kehoe
Steve Lane
Dave Morrow
Gary Bowden
Morné van Dalen
Keith Cox
Christopher Jackson
Vince Inman
Bryan Hall
William Horne
Vince Inman
Paul Stockill

lan Archer

Dean Richardson
Derek Hinchcliffe
Alan Barker

Neil Roberts
Andrew McGee
Steve Lane
William Horne
Jonny Cormie

William Horne

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
299
298
298
299
299
296
300
300
300
300
300
299
297
297
295
292
292
300
296
295
295
290
289
289
291
291
293
292
292
296

25X
25X
27X
25X
23X
23X
25X
24X
23X
19X
14X
12X
14X
19X
15X
19X
10X
12X
25X
25X
24X
18X
9X
13X
11X
10X
8X
9X
9X
16X
13X
13X
11X
7X
11X
4X
6X
6X
10X
8X
8X
12X
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0735

0736

0742

0901

0902

0903
0904
0921

0922

1021

1022

1101

Timed & Precision 1 SGM

Timed & Precision 1 SGSA

Timed & Precision 1 MLR

Timed & Precision 2 GRSB

Timed & Precision 2 GRCF

Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Open
Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Classic
Timed & Precision 2 LBP

Timed & Precision 2 LBR

Timed & Precision 3 LBP

Timed & Precision 3 LBR

Multi-Target GRSB

W W W > > X X W W w > >» > X X

W > X W > > X

2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd

393
1281
133

711

090

3418
2649
4547
774

3044
433

3807
4540
3106
2337
4541
3203
2094
3281
3203
2055
4541
3807
296

2095
1436
2647
3267
3428
034

2340
1750
050

1022

2613
034
3044
043
050
1990
3267

Chris Pannell
Stuart Rankine
John Chambers
Paul Stockill
Norman Brown
Mark Nolan

Pat Grimes
Mark Walsh
James Walton
Dave Morrow
John Kime
Daniel Blagojevic
Anna-Marie van Tonder
Jimmy Byrne
Greg Rastall
Martin Holder
Rob Wheeler
Martin Steinke
John Farrell
Rob Wheeler
Jonny Cormie
Martin Holder
Daniel Blagojevic
Dave Hackett
Andreas Steinke
Bruno BliBe
Christopher Jackson
Keith Kilvington
Steve Lane

Neil Francis
Glenn Gordon
Andrew Hirst
Dave Berry
Steve Lamb
<no entries>
David Guest
Neil Francis
Dave Morrow
Mel Beard

Dave Berry
Chris West
Keith Kilvington

296
296
300
298
298
298
298
297
286
286
285
595
592
586
586
585
581
578
572
598
596
593
593
596
585
583
586
586
584
583
578
532
563
559

8X
7X
17X
15X
14X
18X
14X
11X
7X
6X
7X
34X
33X
19X
19X
29X
22X
20X
8X
32X
36X
37X
31X
25X
21X
27X
28X
24X
20X
20X
23X
11X
18X
10X

244
243
243
223
222

118
115

16X
15X
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1102 Multi-Target GRCF

1103 Multi-Target GRCF Open

1104 Multi-Target GRCF Classic

1121 Multi-Target LBP Open

1122 Multi-Target LBR Open

O 0OoO0O0O00 mwm wm >» >» >» X X 00O O0O00ww®mw>» >» >

> X W mw w > > > X X

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st

3395
2987
2330
1281
034

2539
2095
849

3281
2094
2752
4553
2055
3106
1990
3395
034

1057
3418
3767
2110
3649
4268
3446
4357
1629
3271
282

1243
3267
632

2176
3428
3044
4211
510

2330
3554
4385
3414
1765
711

Joe Pugh

Adam Chapman
Robert J Tonner
Stuart Rankine
Neil Francis
Christopher Vale
Andreas Steinke
Brian Yard

John Farrell
Martin Steinke
Bryan Hall

John Dowds
Jonny Cormie
Jimmy Byrne
Chris West

Joe Pugh

Neil Francis
Andy Summers
Mark Nolan
Charlie Horner
lan Price

Denis Cummins
Joe Woolley
Peter Spink
Robert McBride
Rolf Filbig
David Cully
David Green
Shane Dinkin
Keith Kilvington
John Robinson
Jeff Kehoe
Steve Lane
Dave Morrow
lan Archer

Phil Milsom
Robert J Tonner
Jim Cooper

Joe Mabbitt
Maria Bartlett
Leslie Kong
Paul Stockill

116
116
116

14X
11X
7X

114 9X

113
113
109
108
105
107
102
99
119
119
120
119
119
118
117
116
117
117
114
109
108
108
113
112
112
118
118
117
118
117
114
114
112
109
106
104
109
111

10X
10X
10X
10X
5X
5X
4X
2X
17X
13X
18X
13X
11X
13X
14X
14X
15X
13X
12X
4X
8X
5X
5X
13X
11X
16X
9X
14X
14X
12X
9X
7X
14X
5X
4X
4X
4X
4X
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A 2nd 050 Dave Berry 108 5X

A 3rd 1773 Morné van Dalen 107 7X

B 1st 3767 Charlie Horner 102 3X

B 2nd 2537 Paul Nicol 99 5X

B 3rd 055 John Bibby 99 4X

1124 Multi-Target LBP Iron Sights 1st 358 William Horne 107 5X
2nd 3428 Steve Lane 106 8X

3rd 1800 Alan Podevin 102 7X

1125 Multi-Target LBR Iron Sights 1st 358 William Horne 110 5X
2nd 3410 Peter Keegan 109 7X

3rd 164 Phil Cowling 107 7X

1135 Multi-Target SGM 1st 1405 Rob Sanders 111 9X
2nd 3657 Tony Quane 111 6X

3rd 133 John Chambers 110 11X

1136 Multi-Target SGSA 1st 3418 Mark Nolan 114 10X
2nd 3650 Dean Parker 113 11X

3rd 2987 Adam Chapman 113 9X

1142 Multi-Target MLR 1st 292 Paul Griffiths 103 4X
2nd 3044 Dave Morrow 95 5X

1301 Phoenix A GRSB X 1st 1990 Chris West 193 26X
X 2nd 2055 Jonny Cormie 193 20X

A 1st 296 Dave Hackett 186 15X

A 2nd 3767 Charlie Horner 186 14X

A 3rd 2968 Will Danaher 182 17X

B 1st 1943 Declan Byrne 177 12X

B 2nd 2539 Christopher Vale 176 13X

B 3rd 3271 David Cully 176 9X

1302 Phoenix A GRCF X 1st 2055 Jonny Cormie 198 29X
X 2nd 2886 Gary Bowden 196 23X

A 1st 3106 Jimmy Byrne 195 24X

A 2nd 3807 Daniel Blagojevic 193 26X

A 3rd 3806 Jessica Eggers 193 20X

B 1st 1990 Chris West 198 30X

B 2nd 296 Dave Hackett 194 26X

B 3rd 3271 David Cully 187 14X

1303 Phoenix A GRCF Open 1st 2647 Christopher Jackson 179 17X
1304 Phoenix A GRCF Classic 1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 192 19X
2nd 210 Paul Drake 175 9X

1321 Phoenix A LBP X 1st 3428 Steve Lane 194 23X
X 2nd 034 Neil Francis 189 13X

A 1st 2613 David Guest 185 11X

A 2nd 1773 Morné van Dalen 182 11X
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1322 Phoenix A LBR
1322 Phoenix A LBR

1401 Multi-Target 3 GRSB

1402 Multi-Target 3 GRCF

1403 Multi-Target 3 GRCF Open
1404 Multi-Target 3 GRCF Classic
1421 Multi-Target 3 LBP

1422 Multi-Target 3 LBR

1501 1500 GRSB

1502 1500 GRCF

W W > X W W

O 00O 0O0 T wm®>» >» X X0OOoOOOoOoO omwm m >» >» > X X X

1st
2nd

1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

3358
510

2055
711

4211
3106
3807
2939
3807
3106
282

1139
3428
164

2753
3807
1990
1180
4541
3418
3252
3044
4545
4213
4067
4544
3428
166

3414
632

3807
3410
1990
3418
3767
4541
2094
2968
2627
814

3408

Steve Christian
Phil Milsom

<no entries>
Jonny Cormie
Paul Stockill

lan Archer
Jimmy Byrne
Daniel Blagojevic
Flippie van Tonder
Daniel Blagojevic
Jimmy Byrne
David Green
Peter Townend
Steve Lane

Phil Cowling
Jake Mossom
Daniel Blagojevic
Chris West
Andrew Jarman
Martin Holder
Mark Nolan
Robert L Tonner
Dave Morrow
Stoffel Bester
Amiel Gardiner
Abyl Kaium
Dries van Lingen
Steve Lane

lan Cox

Maria Bartlett
John Robinson
Daniel Blagojevic
Peter Keegan
Chris West

Mark Nolan
Charlie Horner
Martin Holder
Martin Steinke
Will Danaher
Heinrich Strauss
Andy Wiggins
Christian Bartlett

179
173

179
174
162
219
218
218
226
223
210
146
220
187
1489
1485
1485
1474
1471
1470
1475
1470
1468
1450
1449
1447
1462
1414
1345
1498
1494
1488
1488
1487
1486
1485
1478
1475
1474
1467
1462

14X
11X

11X
9X
13X
14X
22X
15X
20X
23X
9X
(0),4
17X
11X
100X
103X
100X
83X
92X
90X
83X
82X
93X
65X
60X
60X
84X
50X
33X
117X
114X
105X
98X
85X
89X
92X
81X
73X
81X
64X
63X
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1503
1504

1521

1522
1522

1524

1525

1601

1602

1603
1604
1621

1622

1500 GRCF Open
1500 GRCF Classic

1500 LBP

1500 LBR Open
1500 LBR Open

1500 LBP Iron Sights

1500 LBR Iron Sights

1020 GRSB

1020 GRCF

1020 GRCF Open
1020 GRCF Classic
1020 LBP

1020 LBR

W > X W w > > > X

W W W > > > X X W W W >» > > X X X

3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

4268
2647
3203
3267
632
3428
2340
3044
034
228
166

410

228

3428
1022
393

1800
3807
1990
3203
3106
2939
296

4540
2163
3797
632

2886
3807
296

1022
1436
2094
2110
2647
3267
3428
034

2340
050

711

Joe Woolley
Christopher Jackson
Rob Wheeler
Keith Kilvington
John Robinson
Steve Lane
Glenn Gordon
Dave Morrow
Neil Francis
David Emery

lan Cox

<no entries>

Neil Jones

David Emery
Steve Lane
Steve Lamb
Chris Pannell
Alan Podevin
Daniel Blagojevic
Chris West

Rob Wheeler
Jimmy Byrne
Flippie van Tonder
Dave Hackett
Anna-Marie van Tonder
Colin McMichael
Daniel Taylor
John Robinson
Gary Bowden
Daniel Blagojevic
Dave Hackett
Steve Lamb
Bruno BliBe
Martin Steinke
lan Price
Christopher Jackson
Keith Kilvington
Steve Lane

Neil Francis
Glenn Gordon
Dave Berry

Paul Stockill

1456
1471

62X
69X

1493 107X

1478
1474
1473
1480
1476
1474
1450
1443

1426
1378
1419
1415
1443
1439
1020
1018
1018
1015
1011
1011
1002
1001
1001
1020
1020
1019
1019
1018
1014
1013
1012
1015
1019
1016
1015
1015

87X
84X
84X
66X
91X
81X
48X
62X

50X
39X
38X
43X
44X
49X
81X
81X
80X
73X
64X
56X
59X
55X
49X
87X
83X
82X
67X
86X
65X
64X
61X
57X
74X
67X
60X
58X

994 41X
981 45X
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1701

1702

1703
1704
1721

1722

1821

1822

1901

1902

Bianchi GRSB

Bianchi GRCF

Bianchi GRCF Open
Bianchi GRCF Classic
Bianchi LBP

Bianchi LBR

WAA48 LBP

WA48 LBR

Advancing Target GRSB

Advancing Target GRCF

W > X W W w > > X

W W > X W w > >» X

X X O 0O 00 OO0 ®m w w >» >» » X X

1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st

1st

1st
2nd
1st
2nd

1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

1990
2753
3044
622
3271
2110
1990
228
341
282
2988
1990
228
180
4145
035
043
3821
657
2988
3428
783
034
358
683
1768
3267
2055
1990
3769
3807
4104
1943
2955
2822
3649
2627
2094
4357
4266
2613
3769

Chris West
Jake Mossom
Dave Morrow
Arwel Roberts
David Cully

lan Price

Chris West
David Emery
Laurie Hinds
David Green
Anthony Godden
Chris West
David Emery
Ash Dagger
Percy New
Chris Barnett
Mel Beard

Jim Dodd
Graham Searle
Anthony Godden
Steve Lane
Peter Watts
Neil Francis
William Horne
Jim Smith
Peter Matthews
Keith Kilvington
Jonny Cormie
Chris West

Lee Townsend
Daniel Blagojevic
Oscar Deakin
Declan Byrne
Karl OBrien
Edward Bush
Denis Cummins
Heinrich Strauss
Martin Steinke
Robert McBride
Daniel Watkins
David Guest

Lee Townsend

1882
1858
1806
1797
1767
1699
1911
1880
1515
1625
1710
1878
1885
1865
1700
1656
1792
1781
1625
1588
480
479
478
476
469
468
296
293
295
288
285
283
282
281
276
273
271
272
268
264
179
179

125X
148X
123X
115X
118X
97X
167X
137X
62X
99X
77X
129X
122X
111X
92X
74X
128X
109X
81X
71X
36X
31X
34X
26X
22X
23X
38X
22X
41X
31X
33X
21X
27X
31X
18X
19X
17X
14X
21X
20X
24X
19X
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1903 Advancing Target GRCF Open

1904 Advancing Target GRCF Classic

1921 Advancing Target LBP Open

1922 Advancing Target LBR Open

1924 Advancing Target LBP Iron Sights

1925 Advancing Target LBR Iron Sights

1942 Advancing Target MLR

2001 Advancing Target Benchrest GRSB

O OO o000 W w w > >

W W W >» > > X W W > P> P> X X

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

3044
4005
1990
725

3271
2648
1500
2337
2899
3810
4515
3271
2949
2648
3267
3203
725

1773
2613
034

2886
3767
2647
324

1493
683

1281
2124
2055
2537
625

3769
3428
1800
164

164

358

3138
3570
3044
987

2840

Dave Morrow
Eamonn Gallagher
Chris West

Mick Tedesco
David Cully
Alistair Rafferty
Julian Fox

Greg Rastall
Antony Philpott
Val Gavin
Richard Thomson
David Cully
Frank Cullen
Alistair Rafferty
Keith Kilvington
Rob Wheeler
Mick Tedesco
Morné van Dalen
David Guest

Neil Francis
Gary Bowden
Charlie Horner
Christopher Jackson
Peter Hathaway-Jones
Alan Smith

Jim Smith

Stuart Rankine
Steve Denton
Jonny Cormie
Paul Nicol

Neil Roberts

Lee Townsend
Steve Lane

Alan Podevin
Phil Cowling

Phil Cowling
William Horne
Andrew Graver
Michael Cutler
Dave Morrow
Charles Bestwick
Scott Lyon

180
178
178
177
177
174
174
173
171
166
166
177
177
168
178
176
175
180
178
176
175
174
176
173
172
172
175
171
166
168
166
166
177
165
164
174
172
164

64

64

60
298

28X
26X
22X
21X
20X
18X
16X
21X
17X
14X
10X
29X
25X
18X
31X
18X
19X
23X
21X
20X
22X
21X
23X
25X
16X
14X
15X
14X
11X
16X
14X
13X
19X
13X
12X
16X
14X
13X
3X

3X

1X

41X
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2002
2004
2101

2102

2103
2104
2121

2122

2301

2621

2622

2901

3335

3336

4143

4144

4145
4146
4301

Advancing Target Benchrest GRCF
Advancing Target Benchrest GRCF
Speed Steel Challenge GRSB

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Open
Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Classic
Speed Steel Challenge LBP

Speed Steel Challenge LBR

25m Timed GRSB

NRA Rapid Fire LBP

NRA Rapid Fire LBR

The Grand GRSB

NRA Embassy Cup SGM

NRA Embassy Cup SGSA

Classic Revolver

Classic Percussion Pistol

Classic Flintlock (smoothbore)
Classic Flintlock (rifled)
Granet GRSB

2nd

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st=
1st=
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd=
3rd=
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd

2841
2648
2648
1500
3807
3621
043

3271
3807
625

3267
4275
3621
3428
043

3821
4275
2939
3267
4545
3428
2613
3138
1990
3106
3267
3639
2095
3957
2176
4178
2987
1405
938

3570
1697
1281
230

774

3925
1358
3621

Frances Graham
Alistair Rafferty
Alistair Rafferty
Julian Fox
Daniel Blagojevic
Steve Jordan
Mel Beard

David Cully
Daniel Blagojevic
Neil Roberts
Keith Kilvington
Sonny Bayly
Steve Jordan
Steve Lane

Mel Beard

Jim Dodd

Sonny Bayly
Flippie van Tonder
Keith Kilvington
Stoffel Bester
Steve Lane
David Guest
Andrew Graver
Chris West
Jimmy Byrne
Keith Kilvington
Glenn Isaacs
Andreas Steinke
Lucius Hilger-Ellis
Jeff Kehoe
Janine Travers
Adam Chapman
Rob Sanders
David Erskine
Michael Cutler
George Tondryk
Stuart Rankine
John Emmerson
James Walton
David Ellison
Michael Deakin

Steve Jordan

273 19X
180 25X
170 20X
22.67
23.65
24.59
36.37
37.61
37.71
38.15
38.84
27.62
28.54
29.39
29.67
35.83
38.42
277 5X
268 7X
265 3X
282 9X
276 4X
247 5X
895 14X
861 7X
854 15X
118
118
117
120
119
119
119
91 1X
90 1X
94 0X
93 1X
90 0X
85 0X
82 0OX
300 23X
300 22X
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4302

4303
4304

4701

4702

4703
4704
4902

4903
4904
5134

5142

5301
5321
5342
5563
5565
5566
5685

5702
5703
5704
5762
5767
5781

Granet GRCF

Granet GRCF Open
Granet GRCF Classic

Imperial Silhouettes GRSB

Imperial Silhouettes GRCF

Imperial Silhouettes GRCF Open
Imperial Silhouettes GRCF Classic
Surrenden GRCF

Surrenden GRCF Open
Surrenden GRCF Classic
100yd Shotgun

100yd Black Powder Revolver

100/200yd GRSB

100/200yd LBP

100/200yd Black Powder Revolver
200/300yd Free Pistol A

200/300yd Production Free Pistol A
200/300yd Production Free Pistol B
100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle Statics

100/200/300yd GRCF

100/200/300yd GRCF Open
100/200/300yd GRCF Classic
100/200/300yd Allcomers Hunter Class
100/200/300yd Allcomers Revolver
100/200/300yd Svc Rifle A pre 1955

3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

2840
3769
3829
1358
2987
3267
1213
2055
2840
4104
1358
3767
3106
282

3267
3767
2108
1780
2647
3267
2987
3418
3639
358

1478
2245
292

4211
509

292

292

3836
4543
1359

509
292
226
4282
680

Scott Lyon

Lee Townsend
David Farmer
Michael Deakin
Adam Chapman
Keith Kilvington
Matthew Greenall
Jonny Cormie
Scott Lyon
Oscar Deakin
Michael Deakin
Charlie Horner
Jimmy Byrne
David Green
Keith Kilvington
Charlie Horner
Jamie Stevenson
Lance Peltz
Christopher Jackson
Keith Kilvington
Adam Chapman
Mark Nolan
Glenn Isaacs
William Horne
Mark Luther
Colin Hudson
Paul Griffiths
lan Archer
Philip Milnes
Paul Griffiths
Paul Griffiths
Nigel Jackson
Jaco Booysen
Stephen Lewis
<no entries>
<no entries>
<no entries>
Philip Milnes
Paul Griffiths
Bill Ellis

Seth Ellett

Michael Skinner

300
299
297
297
298
298
293
300
300
300
298
297
297
281
298

17X
20X
18X
16X
23X
19X
12X
26X
24X
23X
12X
15X
14X
10X
17X

254 7X
248 5X
242 6X

249
254
34
32
31
21
16
83
96
15

11X
13X
ov
v
ov
ov
v
4V
8V
ov

98 12V

94
86

1A%
2V

280
270
265

97

5V

106 2V
106 2V

96
95

3V
3V
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5782
5783
5785

5791
5792

5793

5968
5969
5981
5982
5983
5986

5987
5988

5991
5992
5993

6168
6181
6182
6183
6186

6187
6188

6191
6192
6193

100/200/300yd Svc Rifle B pre 1955
100/200/300yd Svc Rifle Open pre 1955
100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle

100/200/300yd Svc Rifle post 1955 iron
100/200/300yd Svc Rifle post 1955 svc

100/200/300yd Svc Rifle post 1955 prac

400/500/600yd Free Pistol
400/500/600yd Production Free Pistol
400/500/600yd Svc Rifle A pre 1955
400/500/600yd Svc Rifle B pre 1955
400/500/600yd Svc Rifle Open pre 1955
400/500/600yd F Class Open

400/500/600yd Black Powder Cartridge
400/500/600yd FTR

400/500/600yd Svc Rifle post 1955 iron
400/500/600yd Svc Rifle post 1955 svc
400/500/600yd Svc Rifle post 1955 pract

800/900/1000yd Free Pistol
800/900/1000yd Svc Rifle A pre 1955
800/900/1000yd Svc Rifle B pre 1955
800/900/1000yd Svc Rifle Open pre 1955
800/900/1000yd F Class Open

800/900/1000yd Black Powder Cartridge
800/900/1000yd FTR

800/900/1000yd Svc Rifle post 1955 iron
800/900/1000yd Svc Rifle post 1955 svc
800/900/1000yd Svc Rifle post 1955

1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd
3rd

1st

2108
1208
4545
3836
1977
3813
3126
2997
2340
3432
3431
3149
613

1542
1986
798

3109
3272
4571
2187
3831
4611
4375
4316
1205
1205
3432
4569
3149
1726
3571

3109
4571
1553

4391

4611
4375

1205

Jamie Stevenson
David Evans
Stoffel Bester
Nigel Jackson
Cornelius Schalkwyk
Mark Stone
Mathew Lee

Carl Jackson
Glenn Gordon
Paul Allsop
Vincent Jary
Robert Harris
Colin Reed

Jon Avetoomyan
Dennis Barnfield
Matthew West
Rigobert Jongbloed
Pouwke Jongbloed
Roy Smit

Michael Haselgrove
Peter Dommett
Matt Jarram

David Rollafson
Douglas Cross
Steve East

Steve East

Paul Allsop

Paul Cragg

Robert Harris
Graham Porter
Malcolm Johnston
<no entries>
Rigobert Jongbloed
Roy Smit

Les Groves

<no entries>
Simon West

Matt Jarram

David Rollafson
<no entries>

<no entries>

Steve East

77 OV

104

ov

144 14V
142 12V
141 19V

104
127
126
130
127
124
139
124
111

av
oV
av
\Y;
oV
\Y;
8V
5V
av

98 1V

125

5V

217 22V
217 19V
216 13V

121

4V

218 15V
217 20V
217 19V

104
142

4V
8Vv

148 19V
147 16V
146 19V
145 13V
83 3V
68 1V

210

5V

209 15V
208 10V

218 11V
212 15V
208 11V

147 16V
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6501 McQueen GRSB

6507 McQueen Issued GRSB

6580 McQueen

6590 McQueen Issued Rifle

Individual Agagregates

Alan Whittle Gallery Rifle Classic Trophy
John Rolfe Trophy

Sue Mansbridge Rose Bowl

Bianchi Aggregate

Phoenix GR Champion

Pete Kington Trophy

Alan Whittle Newcomers Trophy
Shotgun Aggregate — Pump-Action
Shotgun Aggregate — Semi-Auto

Club Teams
Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRSB

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRCF

2nd
1st
2nd
3rd=
3rd=
1st
2nd=
2nd=
2nd=
1st=
1st=
1st=
1st=
1st=
1st
2nd=
2nd=
2nd=

226
2234
3836
797

4104
3836
1213
3432
4266
1365
1922
2234
4271
4416
4266
1702
2234
2696

3267
3807
3807
1990
1990
3149
4553
133

3418

1st
1990
2886
024
180
2114

2nd
3428
3621
3769
3767
4385

1st
167
783
3267
590
1800

Bill Ellis

Dave McGill
Nigel Jackson
Michael Welsh
Oscar Deakin
Nigel Jackson
Matthew Greenall
Paul Allsop
Daniel Watkins
Dave Appleton
Keith Poyser
Dave McGill
Matthew Kelleher
Mark Zaremba
Daniel Watkins
Ewen Campbell
Dave McGill
David Nash

Keith Kilvington
Daniel Blagojevic
Daniel Blagojevic
Chris West

Chris West
Robert Harris
John Dowds
John Chambers
Mark Nolan

Frome Red
Chris West
Gary Bowden
Neil Francis
Ash Dagger
Sophie West

Team Sigma
Steve Lane
Steve Jordan
Lee Townsend
Charlie Horner
Joe Mabbitt

Aldershot Blue
Keith Cox

Peter Watts

Keith Kilvington
Nigel Porter

Alan Podevin

141 13V
50 8v 50 8V
50 8v 50 6V
50 8v 50 4V
50 8v 50 4V
50 7v 50 6V
50 5V
50 5V
50 5V
50 5V
50 5V
50 5V
50 5V
50 5V
50 3V
50 2v
50 2v
50 2v

595 70X
1188 65X
2979 217X
3793 292X
6766 490X
284 21V
14
410 28X
412 28X

1638 106X

1634 90X

1663 145X
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2nd Harbour House 1663 120X
3649 Denis Cummins

3106 Jimmy Byrne

3418 Mark Nolan

2968  Will Danaher

1943 Declan Byrne

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBP 1st JSPC 1620 86X
2330 Robert J Tonner
3252 Robert L Tonner
1281 Stuart Rankine
3221 Stuart Russel
1765 Leslie Kong

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBR 1st JSPC 1551 54X
1281 Stuart Rankine
1765 Leslie Kong
2329 Robert Tonner
2832  William Pow
283 Doug Green

Sporting Rifle Statics 1st SA Hunters 911
4543 Jaco Booysen
2627 Heinrich Strauss
4545  Stoffel Bester
4544  Dries van Lingen

International Teams

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRSB 1st England Red 1654 124X
1990 Chris West
2886 Gary Bowden
3267 Keith Kilvington
3428 Steve Lane
3769 Lee Townsend

2nd Scotland Smallbore White 1636 91X
2330 Robert J Tonner

2055 Jonny Cormie

3829 David Farmer

2840 Scott Lyon

2832  William Pow

3rd England White 1635 103X
2753 Jake Mossom

3621 Steve Jordan

3767 Charlie Horner

2613 David Guest

3044 Dave Morrow

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRCF 1st  Scotland Centrefire White 1663 150X
2055 Jonny Cormie
3829 David Farmer
2337 Greg Rastall
987  Charles Bestwick
2832 William Pow

2nd Ireland 1663 120X
3649 Dennis Cummins

3106 Jimmy Byrne

3418 Mark Nolan

2968  Will Danaher

1943 Declan Byrne

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBP 1st England Red 1646 96X
3428 Steve Lane
3044 Dave Morrow
2886 Gary Bowden
3621 Steve Jordan
3769 Lee Townsend

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBR 1st  Scotland Revolver White 1589 72X
1281 Stuart Rankine
1765 Leslie Kong
2340 Glenn Gordon
2055 Jonny Cormie
987 Charles Bestwick
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Target Shotgun Manual

Target Shotgun Semi-Auto

Limax Cup — Aggregate TS Manual + Semi-Auto
ITSF World Championships — Individuals
Target Shotgun Manual

Target Shotgun Semi-Auto

1st
133
1405
090
3639

1st

3957
2987
1691
1475

I1st 133
2nd 1405
3rd 2095
u25 3957
1st 3418
2nd 2176

U25 & 3rd 3957

ITSF World Championships — Teams
Target Shotgun Manual

Target Shotgun Semi-Auto

Aggregate

Lady 4178

1st
133
1405
090
3957
3639

2nd
3650
4547
4433
4548
3418

3rd

2095
3807
2094
1629

1st

2987
1691
1768
1475
3957

2nd
4433
3418
4434
3657
3648

3rd

2094
3807
2095
3806

1st
2nd
3rd

Great Britain
John Chambers
Rob Sanders
Norman Brown
Glenn Isaacs

Great Britain
Lucius Hilger-Ellis
Adam Chapman
Tim Jemmett
James Harris

Great Britain

John Chambers
Rob Sanders
Andreas Steinke
Lucius Hilger-Ellis
Mark Nolan

Jeff Kehoe

Lucius Hilger-Ellis

Janine Travers

Great Britain
John Chambers
Rob Sanders
Norman Brown
Lucius Hilger-Ellis
Glenn Isaacs

Ireland
Dean Parker
Mark Walsh
Nial Fortune
Dominic Kelly
Mark Nolan

Germany
Andreas Steinke
Daniel Balgojevic
Martin Steinke
Rolf Filbig

Great Britain
Adam Chapman
Tim Jemmett
Peter Matthews
James Harris
Lucius Hilger-Ellis

Ireland

Niall Fortune
Mark Nolan
Thomas Matthews
Tony Quane

lan McGill

Germany
Martin Steinke
Daniel Balgojevic
Andreas Steinke
Jessica Eggers

Great Britain
Ireland
Germany

1552 67X

1569 61X

3121

523
518
515
506
529
526
526
496

2328

2308

2164

2359

2337

2167

4687
4645
4331

128X

28X
16X
22X
14X
28X
27X
22X
10X

160X

142X

120X

160X

149X

130X

320X
291X
250X
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IGRF World Championships — Individuals

Gallery Rifle Smallbore

Gallery Rifle Centrefire

Gallery Rifle Centrefire Classic

IGRF World Championships — Teams

Gallery Rifle Smallbore

Gallery Rifle Centrefire

1st 2753
2nd 3267
3rd 2886
U25 3252
Lady 4540
1st 2055
2nd 3807
3rd 632
Lady 4540
1st 3203
2nd 3267
3rd 632

1st
1990
2753
167
2055
3267

2nd
2939
4543
4541
4540
4542

3rd

3807
3806
2094
2095
1436

4th

3418
4005
1943
3647
2955

1st
2055
3203
1990
167
2886

2nd
3807
3806
2094
1436
2095

3rd

4541
3267
4540
4542
2939

4th

4005
3418
1943
2211
2955

Jake Mossom

Keith Kilvington

Gary Bowden
Robert L Tonner
Anna-Marie van Tonder
Jonny Cormie

Daniel Blagojevic

John Robinson
Anna-Marie van Tonder
Rob Wheeler

Keith Kilvington

John Robinson

Great Britain
Chris West
Jake Mossom
Keith Cox
Jonny Cormie
Keith Kilvington

South Africa

Flippie van Tonder
Jaco Booysen

Martin Holder
Anna-Marie van Tonder
Diana Zoccola

Germany
Daniel Balgojevic
Jessica Eggers
Martin Steinke
Andreas Steinke
Bruno BluRe

Ireland

Mark Nolan
Eamonn Gallagher
Declan Byrne

Les Walker

Karl O’Brien

Great Britain
Jonny Cormie
Robert Wheeler
Chris West
Keith Cox

Gary Bowden

Germany
Daniel Balgojevic
Jessica Eggers
Martin Steinke
Bruno BluRe
Andreas Steinke

South Africa

Martin Holder

Heinrich Strauss
Anna-Marie van Tonder
Diana Zoccola

Flippie van Tonder

Ireland

Eamonn Gallagher
Mark Nolan
Declan Byrne
Peter Wylie

Karl O’Brien

2192
2178
2171
2160
2140
2195
2188
2188
2140
2171
2158
2153

5909

5890

5846

5838

5963

5926

5916

5809

130X
133X
121X
114X
98X

159X
162X
154X
98X

141X
129X
117X

359X

332X

302X

304X

402X

359X

344X

351X
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